

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Proceedings Through Video Conferencing

Order Sheet

CRA No. 154 of 2022

Latkar Shekhar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

24/01/2022	Shri Vikash A. Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant. Shri Kashif Shakeel, Deputy A.G. for the State. Heard on admission. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Call for the record of the trial Court. The appellant has also filed an application I.A. No.1 of 2022 for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. State counsel to file reply to the above application. List this case after receipt of the record. Sd/- Gautam Chourdiya Judge
Akhilesh	

