

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 154 of 2022

Latkar Shekhar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

29/04/2022	Shri Keshav Dewangan, counsel for the appellant. Smt. Deepti Shukla, P.L. for the State. None for the Objector. Counsel for the appellant prays for some time to file certain documents. List this case on 11th May, 2022. Meanwhile, State counsel is directed to inform the prosecutrix/victim or her/his dependents or guardian or informant about the next date of hearing for her appearance before this Court either in person or through her counsel. Sd/- Gautam Chourdiya Judge
Akhilesh	

