

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 154 of 2022****LATKAR SHEKHAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

18/03/2025	None for the appellant in two rounds. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Government Advocate for the respondent-State. The appellant is already on bail. List this matter in the month of August, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Saxena	