

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 154 of 2022****LATKAR SHEKHAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

21/01/2026	None for the Appellant. Mr. Vivek Sharma, P.L. for the State. The appellant is on bail and in absence of counsel for the appellant, this appeal could not be heard. Accordingly, the case is adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	