



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 154 of 2022

LATKAR SHEKHAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

29/01/2026	Mr. Vikash A. Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Akash Agrawal, PL for the State. Record of trial Court has been received. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant is not in contact with him. As per PUD/Memo dated 06.01.2026 received from learned trial Court, it has been informed that in compliance with the order dated 11.05.2024 passed by the High Court in CRA No.154 of 2022, the accused/appellant Latkar Shekhar has been released on bail with a direction that he shall appear before the Registry of the High Court on 11.07.2022 and thereafter to appear on the subsequent dates fixed by the trial court, but the accused/appellant, after being granted bail, appeared before this Court for the last time on the fixed date I.e. 21.12.2023, after which he is not appearing before this Court till date. In view of the above, let aailable warrant for a sum of Rs.20,000/- be issued against the appellant through concerned Superintendent of Police, as per rules for his appearance before this Court on 25th March, 2026. List this case on 25th March, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	