



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 154 of 2022

LATKAR SHEKHAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

25/03/2026	Mr. Vikash A. Shrivastava, counsel for appellant. Mr. Khulesh Sahu, P.L. for State. The service report regarding the bailable warrant issued against the appellant is still awaited. Let an explanation be called for from the concerned Superintendent of Police as to why no report has been submitted yet. Let fresh bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.20,000/- be issued against the appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his production before this Court on 17th June, 2026. List the case on 17th June, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Khatai	